## SELECTED CANADIAN CONCESSIONS OF INTEREST TO THE UNITED STATES—Continued

Tariff No.	Brief description	Most-favored-nation rates of duty		Imports from
		Pre-Kennedy Round 1	Final	United States, 1964 (thou- sands of U.S. dollars)
563	Clothing, wearing apparel, of man- made fibers.	27½ percent	25 percent	11,007
568(1)	Knitted garments, fabrics, and goods, not otherwise provided for in the tariff.	35 percent	27½ percent	7,763
588	Coal, coal screenings, and coal dust, not otherwise provided for in the	50 cents per ton (10 percent).	Free	38, 424
616(1)	tariff (bituminous). Rubber, crude, unmanufactured, not otherwise provided for in the tariff.	5 percent	2½ percent	14, 078
618	Manufactures of rubber, not otherwise	20 percent	17½ percent	20, 249
618b(2) 711	provided for in the tariff. Tires and tubes of rubber. All goods not elsewhere enumerated	22½ percent 20 percent	do	6, 847 18, 147

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Ad valorem equivalents (1964) of specific or compound duties shown in parentheses.

## SELECTED DANISH CONCESSIONS OF INTEREST TO THE UNITED STATES

	Brief description	Most-favored-nation rates of duty <sup>1</sup>		Imports from
Tariff No.		Pre-Kennedy Round	Final	United States, 1964 (thou- sands of U.S. dollars)
08.02 08.12B 10.06B	Citrus fruits	5 percent 10 percent	Free5 percent	566 1,404
ex20.06B	Canned nineapple and peaches	27 porcont	d0	483
ex20.06B 27.10A	Clear lubricating oils and greases	0.05 krone per	0.025 krone per	2,477
48.01 51.04	Canned fruit cocktail	kilogram. <sup>3</sup> 5 percent 20 percent	kilogram. 2.5 percent 16 percent	816 1,226
84.01 84.02	made fibers. Steam boilers and parts	8 percent	4 percent	437
84.06	Auxiliary equipment for steam boilers_ Internal combustion piston engines, except outboard motors or bicycle motors.	5 percent	2.5 percent	413 5, 197
ex84.15	Refrigerating equipment with capacity over 250 liters and parts.	12 percent	6 percent	300
84.23	Excavating, leveling, extracting, etc.,	10 percent	6 percent	4,049
84.35 84.45	machinery, Printing machinery and parts Metalworking machine tools New passenger cars West successful to the second secon	5 percent 10 percent	2.5 percent	522 800
ex87.02 87.07	work trucks of the types used in	12 percent 4 percent	7.5 percent 2 percent	2,109 1,303
90.10B 90.28	factories, etc. Other apparatus for photo labs Electrical measuring, testing, etc., instruments.	8 percent 10 percent	4 percent 7.5 percent	610 1, 452
98.03	Pens and pencils and parts	12 percent	6 percent	402

<sup>1</sup> Rates are expressed in percent ad valorem or in Danish crowns per kilogram unless otherwise indicated (6.9 Danish crowns equal U.S. \$1).

2 Ad valorem equivalent of this specific rate of duty is 8.5 percent.